Group - 30

Doors, Door Mirrors and Related Parts

030-100
Front Door

030-200
Rear Door

030-500
Exterior Mirror

030-600
Weatherstrips and Seals

Group - 30 Doors, Door Mirrors and Related Parts

lllustration Title

Front Door

Front Door, Shell and HINGes, FUIl DOOT . . . ... ...t ettt ettt ettt e et ettt ettt e e Fig.
Front Door, Shell and Hinges, Half DOOT . .. ... ... e ettt ettt ettt et et Fig.
Front Door, Hardware Components, FUIl DOOT. . ... i ettt ettt et ettt e et Fig.
Front Door, Hardware Components, Half DOOK ...t ettt e e e e e Fig.
Rear Door

Rear Door, Shell And HINGEs, FUIl DOOK . . . ... . ettt et ettt ettt ettt e Fig.
Rear Door, Shell And HINges, Half DOOTK . ... ... .ttt e ettt et ettt ettt Fig.
Rear Door, Hardware Components, FUII DOOT . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et Fig.
Rear Door, Hardware Components, Half DOOT. .......... ..t ettt e e e e Fig.
Exterior Mirror

LY Lo =4 1= 5 ) Fig.
Weatherstrips and Seals

A= 1 1= ] 4] o TR o] 10 o T T Fig.
A= L 1= ] 4] o FS TR = =T 9 o Lo ) Fig.

Group-Fig. No.

30-105
30-110
30-125
30-130

30 -205
30-210
30-225
30 -230

30 - 505

30 - 605
30 - 625

2008 JK



Front Door, Shell and Hinges, Full Door
Figure 30-105

ITEM NSQEER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 DOOR, Front
68002358AB 1 J, T, U 72, 74 Right
68002359AB 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
2 HINGE, Front Door
55395384AC 2 J, T, U 72, 74 Right
55395385AC 2 J, U 72, 74 Left
3 STRIKER, Door Latch
04589050AA 2 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
4 SCREW, Torx Head, M8X1.25X34
06508312AA 4 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
5 PIN, Door Hinge
55395702AC 2 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
6 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Body Half
55397096AA 1 J, U 74 Right
55397097AA 1 J, T, U 74 Left
7 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Door Half
55397012AA 2 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
8 SCREW, Pan Head, M6x1x20
06508648AA 8 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
9 HINGE, Body Half, Upper
55395386AE 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395387AE 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
10 HINGE, Body Half, Lower
55395392AE 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right

WRANGLER (JK)

SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION

P=PREMIUM T =JEEP -2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370

S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission

M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Front Door, Shell and Hinges, Full Door

Figure 30-105

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
55395393AE 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
1" BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M8X1.25X25.00
06104197AA 1 J, U 72 Hinge to Body
1 J, T, U 74 Hinge to Body
12 SCREW
06509101AA J, U 72 Hinge to Door
J, T, U 74 Hinge to Door
13 NUT, DOOR HINGE, M6X1.00
55397182AA J, U 72
4 J, T,U 74
14 SPACER, Door Latch Striker
04589139AA AR J, U 72 1.25mm Thick
AR J, T, U 74 1.25mm Thick
15 SPACER, Door Latch Striker
04589140AA AR J, U 72 2.50mm Thick
AR J, T,U 74 2.50mm Thick
16 BUSHING, Hinge
55395703AD J, T,U 74
1 J, U 72
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

AR = use ase required

- = Non illustrrated part

2008 JK




Front Door, Shell and Hinges, Half Door
Figure 30-110

ITEM NSQEER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 DOOR, Front Half
68002352AB 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
68002353AB 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
2 PANEL, Front Half Door Outer
55395432AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395433AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
3 HINGE, Front Door
55395385AC 2 J, T, U 72, 74 Left
55395384AC 2 J, T, U 72, 74 Right
4 STRIKER, Door Latch
04589050AA 2 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
5 SCREW, Torx Head, M8X1.25X34
06508312AA 4 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
6 PIN, Door Hinge
55395702AC 2 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
7 55397400AB 2 J, T, U 72, 74 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Body Half
8 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Door Half
55397012AA 2 J, U 72
2 J, T, U 74
9 SCREW, Pan Head, M6x1x20
06508648AA 8 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
10 HINGE, Body Half, Upper
55395387AE 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
55395386AE 1 J, U 72 Right
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T = JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Front Door, Shell and Hinges, Half Door
Figure 30-110

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 J, T,U 74 Right
1 HINGE, Body Half, Lower
55395392AE 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395393AE 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
12 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M8X1.25X25.00
06104197AA 10 J, U 72
10 J, T,U 74
13 SCREW
06509101AA 8 J, U 72
J, T,U 74
14 55397182AA 4 J, U 72 NUT, DOOR HINGE, M6X1.00
15 SPACER, Door Latch Striker
04589139AA AR J, U 72 2.50mm Thick
AR J, T,U 74 2.50mm Thick
16 SPACER, Door Latch Striker
04589140AA AR J, U 72 1.25mm Thick
AR J, T,U 74 1.25mm Thick
17 GROMMET, Door Window
Stabilizer
1CS89XDVAC 2 J, U 72 [DD]
2 J, T, U 74 [bD]
1CS89ZJ8AC 2 J, U 72 [JJ]
2 J, T, U 74 [J]
18 GROMMET, Door Window
Stabilizer
1CTO6XDVAC 2 J, U 72 [DD]
2 J, T, U 74 [DD]
1CT06ZJ8AC 2 J, U 72 [JJ]
2 J, T, U 74 [WJ]
19 BUSHING, Hinge
55395703AD 1 J, U 72
1 J, T,U 74
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P =PREMIUM T =JEEP -2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Front Door, Hardware Components, Full Door

Figure 30-125

ITEM NSQI;ER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
04589164AE 2 J, T, U 72, 74 HANDLE, Exterior Door
2 SCREW, Tapping, Latch Shield to
Door
06101946 UJ, T 74
J, U 72
3 LATCH, Front Door
04589272AF 1 J, U 72 Manual, Right
1 J, T, U 74 Manual, Right
04589273AF 1 J, U 72 Manual, Left
1 J, T, U 74 Manual, Left
4 SCREW, Latch to Door
06508313AA J, U 72
J, T, U 74
5 PANEL, Carrier Plate, Front Door
68014939AA 1 J, T, U 74 Power, Left
68014938AA 1 J, U 72 Power, Right
1 J, T, U 74 Power, Right
1 J, U 72 Power, Left
68018022AA 1 J, U 72 Manual, Right
1 J, T, U 74 Manual, Right
68018023AA 1 J, U 72 Manual, Left
1 T, U, J 74 Manual, Left
6 PRESENTER, Latch, Front Door
68014956AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
68014957AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
7 REGULATOR, Front Door Window
68014948AA 1 J, T, U 74 Power, Right
68014949AA 1 J, U 72 Power, Left
1 J, T, U 74 Power, Left
68018024AA 1 J, U 72 Manual, Right
1 J, T, U 74 Manual, Right
1 J, U 72 Power, Right
68018025AA 1 J, U 72 Manual, Left
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T = JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

AR = use ase required

- = Non illustrrated part

2008 JK




Front Door, Hardware Components, Full Door
Figure 30-125

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 J, T, U 74 Manual, Left
8 CABLE, Inside Handle To Latch,
Front Door
68014958AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T,U 74 Right
68014959AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
9 NUT, Hex, Outside Door Handle to
Door Outer
06102398AA J, U 72
4 J, T, U 74
10 CHANNEL, FRONT DOOR GLASS
LOWER FRONT
55395844AB 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395845AB 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
1 HANDLE, Inside Release
55395406AC 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55397432AA 1 J, U 72 Right, Export
1 J, T,U 74 Right, Export
55395407AC 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
55397433AA 1 J, U 72 Left, Export
1 J, T,U 74 Left, Export
12 LINK, Outside Handle To Latch,
Front Door
55395530AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395531AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
13 HANDLE, Window Regulator
OFWB80PX9 2 J, U 72
2 J, T,U 74
14 CLIP, Latch Link, Orange
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Front Door, Hardware Components, Full Door
Figure 30-125

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
04658445 1 J, U 72
1 J, T,U 74
15 CLIP, Latch Link, Red
04658674 1 J, T,U 74
1 J, U 72
16 CLIP, Latch Link, White
04658676 1 J, U 72
1 J, T,U 74
17 CLIP, Latch Link, Yellow
04589017AA 1 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
18 06104725AA 2 J, T,U 72, 74 NUT AND WASHER, Hex,
M6X1.00
19 55257380AD 2 J, T, U 72, 74 PLUG
20 MOTOR, Window Regulator
68014952AA 1 J, T, U 74 Right
1 J, U 72 Right
68014953AA 1 J, T, U 74 Left
1 J, U 72 Left
21 LINK, DOOR LOCK CYLINDER
TO LATCH
55395534AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395535AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
1 J, U 72 Left
22 BRACKET, Bellcrank
68014972AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 T, U J 74 Right
68014973AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
23 LATCH, Front Door, Power Lock
04589276AF 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T,U 74 Right
04589277AF 1 J, U 72 Left
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P=PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Front Door, Hardware Components, Full Door
Figure 30-125

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 J, T,U 74 Left
24 SCREW, Pan Head, M6x1x20
06508648AA J, U 72 Handle to Inside Door
J, T, U 74 Handle to Inside Door
25 SEAL
55276821AA J, U 72 Latch Adjustment Hole
J, T, U 74 Latch Adjustment Hole
26 SCREW AND WASHER, Door
Hardware Module to Door, (NOT
SERVICED),
27 55397411AA 2 J, T,U 72, 74 SPACER, Door Handle
28 SHIELD, Front DOOR LATCH
55397263AB 1 J, T,U 74 Left
55397262AB 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T,U 74 Right
1 J, U 72 Left
29 SHIELD, DOOR INSIDE LOCK,
Front door
55397266AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55397267AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
30 BUMPER, Rubber
68014955AA J, U 72
J, T, U 74
31 CLIP, Cable
68014982AA 1 J, U 72
1 J, T, U 74
32 PAD, Mastic
68014968AA 1 J, U 72
1 J, T, U 74
33 CLIP, Latch Link, Green
04658675 1 J, U 72
1 UdJd, T 74
34 CLIP, Latch Link, Purple
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Front Door, Hardware Components, Full Door
Figure 30-125

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
04658444 1 J, U 72
1 J, T, U 74
35 CABLE, Inside Lock To Latch,
Front Door
68014960AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
68014961AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
36 CHANNEL, FRONT DOOR
LOWER
55397006AB 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55397007AB 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
37 CHANNEL, GLASS RUN
CHANNEL upper, FRONT DOOR
55395920AC 1 J, T, U 72,74 Right
55395921AC 1 J, T, U 72, 74 Left
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T = JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Front Door, Hardware Components, Half Door
Figure 30-130

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

ITEM NSQEER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
04589164AE 2 J, T, U 72, 74 HANDLE, Exterior Door
2 LATCH, Front Door
04589504AB 1 J, T, U 72, 74 Right
04589505AB 1 J, T, U 72, 74 Left
3 PRESENTER, Latch, Front Door
68018090AA 1 J, T, U 74 Right
1 J, U 72 Right
68018091AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
4 SCREW
06508313AA J, U 72
J, T, U 74
5 NUT, Hex
06102398AA J, U 72
4 J, T, U 74
6 HANDLE, Inside Release
55395406AC 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395407AC 1 J, T, U 74 Left
1 J, U 72 Left
7 LINK, DOOR OUTSIDE HANDLE
TO LATCH
55395528AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395529AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
8 55257380AD 2 J, T, U 72, 74 PLUG
9 HANDLE, Window Regulator
OFW80PX9 2 J, U 72
J, T, U 74
10 SCREW, Tapping
06101946 2 J, U 72
2 J, T, U 74
1 CLIP, Latch Link, Orange
04658445 1 J, U 72
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P=PREMIUM T =JEEP -2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Front Door, Hardware Components, Half Door
Figure 30-130

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 J, T U 74
12 CLIP, Latch Link, Red
04658674 1 J, U 72
1 J, T,U 74
13 CLIP, Latch Link, White
04658676 1 J, U 72
1 J, T U 74
14 CLIP, Latch Link, Yellow
04589017AA 1 J, U 72
1 J, T,U 74
15 LINK, DOOR LOCK CYLINDER
TO LATCH
55395534AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J,T,U 74 Right
55395535AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J,T,U 74 Left
16 BRACKET, Bellcrank
68014972AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T,U 74 Right
68014973AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
17 SEAL
55276821AA J, U 72
J, T, U 74
18 SCREW AND WASHER, Door
Hardware Module to Door, (NOT
SERVICED)
19 55397411AA 2 J, T, U 72, 74 SPACER, Door Handle
20 CLIP, Latch Link, Green
04658675 1 J, U 72
1 J, T,U 74
21 CLIP, Latch Link, Purple
04658444 1 J, U 72
1 J, T, U 74
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P=PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Front Door, Hardware Components, Half Door
Figure 30-130

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
22 LINK, DOOR INSIDE RELEASE
TO LATCH
55395540AB 1 J, T,U 72, 74 Right
55395541AB 1 J, T, U 72, 74 Left
23 LINK, DOOR INSIDE LOCK TO
LATCH HALF DOOR
55395542AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395543AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T,U 74 Left
24 NUT, Plastic Snap-in
06501773 4 J, U 72
4 J, T, U 74
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P=PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Rear Door, Shell And Hinges, Full Door

Figure 30-205

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 DOOR, Rear
68002360AB 1 J, T,U 74 Right
68002361AB 1 J T, U 74 Left
2 PANEL, Rear Door, Outer
55395440AB 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395441AB 1 J, T,U 74 Left
3 HINGE, Body Half, Upper
55395386AE 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395387AE 1 J T, U 74 Left
4 HINGE, Body Half, Lower
55395392AE 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395393AE 1 J, T,U 74 Left
5 06509101AA 8 J T, U 74 SCREW
6 55395702AC 2 J, T,U 74 PIN, Door Hinge
7 06508312AA 4 J T, U 74 SCREW, Torx Head, M8X1.25X34
8 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Body Half
55397096AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55397097AA J, T,U 74 Left
9 55397012AA 2 J, T, U 74 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Door Half
10 06508648AA 8 J, T,U 74 SCREW, Pan Head, M6x1x20
11 HINGE, Door
55395384AC J, T,U 72,74 Right
55395385AC J, T,U 72, 74 Left
12 55397182AA J, T,U 74 NUT, DOOR HINGE, M6X1.00
13 06104197AA 10 J, T,U 74 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M8X1.25X25.00, Hinge to Body
14 55397273AA J T, U 74 MOLDING, CHECK STRAP
15 04589050AA J, T,U 74 STRIKER, Door Latch
16 04589139AA AR J T, U 74 SPACER, Door Latch Striker,
1.25mm Thick
17 04589140AA AR J, T,U 74 SPACER, Door Latch Striker,
2.50mm Thick
18 55395703AD 1 J, T,U 74 BUSHING, Hinge
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

AR = use ase required

- = Non illustrrated part

2008 JK




Rear Door, Shell And Hinges, Half Door

Figure 30-210

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 DOOR, Rear Half
68002362AA 1 J, T, U 74 Right
68002363AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
2 PANEL, Rear Half Door Outer
55395456AB 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395457AB 1 J, T,U 74 Left
3 HINGE, Body Half, Upper
55395386AE 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395387AE 1 UdJ, T 74 Left
4 HINGE, Body Half, Lower
55395392AE 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395393AE 1 J, T,U 74 Left
5 06509101AA 8 J, T,U 74 SCREW
6 55395702AC 2 J, T,U 74 PIN, Door Hinge
7 06508312AA 4 J, T,U 74 SCREW, Torx Head, M8X1.25X34
8 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Body Half
55397096AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55397097AA J, T,U 74 Left
9 55397012AA 2 J, T,U 74 FOOTMAN LOOP, Door Check
Strap Door Half
10 06508648AA 8 J T, U 74 SCREW, Pan Head, M6x1x20
11 HINGE, Door
55395384AD J T, U 74 Right
55395385AD J, T,U 74 Left
12 55397182AA J T, U 74 NUT, DOOR HINGE, M6X1.00
13 06104197AA 10 J, T,U 74 BOLT, Hex Flange Head,
M8X1.25X25.00, Hinge to Body
14 04589050AA 2 J, T,U 74 STRIKER, Door Latch
15 04589139AA AR J, T, U 74 SPACER, Door Latch Striker,
2.50mm Thick
16 04589140AA AR J, T,U 74 SPACER, Door Latch Striker,
1.25mm Thick
17 GROMMET, Door Window
Stabilizer
1CTO6XDVAC 4 J, T,U 74 [DD]
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

AR = use ase required

- = Non illustrrated part

2008 JK




Rear Door, Shell And Hinges, Half Door
Figure 30-210

WRANGLER (JK)

SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE

P =PREMIUM T =JEEP-2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine

L = LOWLINE TYPE #4

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1CT06ZJ8AC 4 J, U 74 [JJ]
18 55395703AD 1 J, T, U 74

BUSHING, Hinge

TRANSMISSION

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission

DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

2008 JK




Rear Door, Hardware Components, Full Door

Figure 30-225

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
04589164AE 2 J, T,U 74 HANDLE, Exterior Door
2 PANEL, Carrier Plate, Rear Door
68014947AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left, Power
68018026AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right, Manual
68014946AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right, Power
68018027AA 1 J, T, U 74 Left, Manual
3 LATCH, Rear Door
04589023AF 1 J, T, U 74 Left, Manual
04589022AF 1 J, T,U 74 Right, Manual
04589048AF 1 J, T, U 74 Right, Power
04589049AF 1 J, T,U 74 Left, Power
4 PRESENTER, Latch, Rear Door
68014962AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
68014963AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
5 REGULATOR, Rear Door Window
68014950AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right, Power
68014951AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left, Power
68018028AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right, Manual
68018029AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left, Manual
6 CABLE, Inside Lock To Latch, Rear
Door
68014966AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
68014967AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
7 CABLE, Inside Handle To Latch,
Rear Door
68014964AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
68014965AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
06507578AA 1 J, T,U 74 SCREW, Latch Adjustment
55276821AA 2 J, T,U 74 SEAL, Latch Adjustment Hole
10 HANDLE, Inside Release
55395407AC 1 J, T,U 74 Left
55395406AC 1 J, T,U 74 Right
11 OFW80PX9 2 J, T,U 74 HANDLE, Window Regulator
12 06104725AA 2 J, T,U 74 NUT AND WASHER, Hex,
M6X1.00
13 06508313AA 6 J, T,U 74 SCREW, Latch to Body
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans

DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

AR = use ase required

- = Non illustrrated part

2008 JK




Rear Door, Hardware Components, Full Door
Figure 30-225

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
14 LINK, OUTSIDE HANDLE TO
LATCH, Rear Full Door
55395816AA 1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395817AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
15 55395817AA 1 SCREW AND WASHER, Hex
Head, M6x1x20, (NOT SERVICED)
16 06508648AA 2 J, T,U 74 SCREW, Pan Head, M6x1x20,
Handle to Inside Door
17 06102398AA 4 J, T,U 74 NUT, Hex, Door Handle to Door
18 55257380AD 2 J, T, U 74 PLUG
19 MOTOR, Window Regulator
68014953AA 1 J, T, U 74 Left
68014952AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
20 68014955AA 2 J, T, U 74 BUMPER, Rubber
21 68014968AA 1 J, T,U 74 PAD, Mastic
22 04658674 1 J, T, U 74 CLIP, Latch Link, Red
23 04658675 1 J, T, U 74 CLIP, Latch Link, Green
24 04658676 1 J, T, U 74 CLIP, Latch Link, White
25 04589017AA 1 J, T,U 74 CLIP, Latch Link, Yellow
26 CHANNEL, REAR DOOR GLASS
LOWER FRONT
55395856AB 1 J, T,U 74 Used Up to 3-3-2008, Right
55395857AB 1 J, T, U 74 Used Up to 3-3-2008, Left
27 CHANNEL, REAR DOOR LOWER
55397008AB 1 J, T, U 74 Right
55397009AB 1 J, T,U 74 Left
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P=PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Rear Door, Hardware Components, Half Door
Figure 30-230

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
04589164AE 2 J, T, U 74 HANDLE, Exterior Door
2 LATCH, Rear Door
04589022AF 1 J, T, U 74 Right
04589023AF 1 J, T,U 74 Left
3 PRESENTER, Latch, Rear Door
68018096AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
68018097AA 1 J, T, U 74 Left
06508313AA 6 J, T,U 74 SCREW
55276821AA 2 J, T, U 74 SEAL
BRACKET, Bellcrank
68014972AA 1 UdJd, T 74 Right
68014973AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
7 HANDLE, Inside Release
55395406AC 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395407AC 1 J, T,U 74 Left
8 55395407AC 1 SCREW, .250-14x.875, (NOT
SERVICED)
9 06102398AA J, T, U 74 NUT, Hex, Handle to Door
10 55257380AD 2 J, T,U 74 PLUG
1" LINK, OUTSIDE HANDLE TO
LATCH, Rear Half Door
55395814AA 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395815AA 1 J, T, U 74 Left
12 LINK, INSIDE HANDLE TO LATCH,
Rear Half Door
55395810AB 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395811AB 1 J, T, U 74 Left
13 LINK, INSIDE LOCK TO LATCH,
Rear Half Door
55395812AA 1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395813AA J, T,U 74 Left
14 06501773 4 J, T, U 74 NUT, Plastic Snap-in
15 SHIELD, Rear DOOR LATCH
LINKAGE
55397264AA 1 J, T, U 74 Right
55397265AA 1 J, T,U 74 Left
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P =PREMIUM T =JEEP -2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Mirror, Exterior
Figure 30-505

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 MIRROR, OUTSIDE MANUAL
55077966AC 1 J, T 72, 74 Right
55077967AC 1 J, T 72, 74 With Swing-Away [GTV], Left
55077968AC 1 U 72, 74 Manual Remote Control Mirror,
Right
55077969AC 1 U 72, 74 Left
55078024AC 1 U 72 With Swing-Away [GTV], Right
55078131AC 1 J, T 72, 74 Manual Remote Control Mirror,
Left
2 GLASS, Mirror Replacement
55077972AA 1 J 72 Export, Right
1 J, T 74 Export, Right
68004532AA 1 J 72 Right
68004533AA 1 J 72 With Swing-Away [GTV], Left
1 J, T 74 With Swing-Away [GTV], Left
68004535AA 1 U 72, 74 Manual Remote Control Mirror,
Left
1 J, T 74 Right
1 U 72, 74 Right
68004536AA 1 U 72 With Swing-Away [GTV], Right
3 APPLIQUE, MIRROR FLAG
55078136AA 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55078137AA 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
4 SCREW, Hex Head, M8x1.25x52
06508775AA 4 J, U 72
4 J, T,U 74
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Weatherstrips, Front Door
Figure 30-605

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 WEATHERSTRIP, DOOR BELT
OUTER, Full Front Door
55395268AB 1 J, U 72 Right
1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395269AB 1 J, U 72 Left
1 J, T, U 74 Left
2 WEATHERSTRIP, DOOR BELT
INNER, Front Door
55395715AB 2 J, U 72
2 J, T U 74
3 WEATHERSTRIP, DOOR GLASS
RUN CHANNEL, Front Door
55395728AC 1 J, T,U 72, 74 Right
55395729AC 1 J, T,U 72, 74 Left
4 WEATHERSEAL, DOOR TO
BODY, FRONT full DOOR
55395274AE 1 J, T,U 72, 74 Right
55395275AE 1 J, T, U 72, 74 Left
5 WEATHERSEAL, DOOR TO
BODY, Front half door
55395272AC 1 T, U, J 72, 74 Right
55395273AC 1 J, T,U 72, 74 Left
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P=PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS =2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK




Weatherstrips, Rear Door
Figure 30-625

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION
1 SCREW
05133476AB 1 J, T 74
1 U 72, 74
2 WEATHERSTRIP, DOOR BELT
OUTER, Rear Door
55395716AB 1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395717AB 1 J, T,U 74 Left
3 WEATHERSTRIP, DOOR BELT
INNER, Rear door
55395710AB 1 J, T,U 74 Right
55395711AB 1 UdJ T 74 Left
4 WEATHERSTRIP, Door Glass Run
with Glass, Rear Door
55395736AC 1 J, T,U 74 Tinted, Right
55395737AC 1 J, T,U 74 Tinted, Left
55397038AC 1 J, T,U 74 Privacy, Right
55397039AC 1 J, T,U 74 Privacy, Left
5 WEATHERSEAL, DOOR TO
BODY, Rear FULL DOOR
55395718AD 1 J, T, U 74 Right
55395719AD 1 J, T,U 74 Left
6 WEATHERSEAL, DOOR TO
BODY, REAR HALF DOOR
55395721AC 1 J, T,U 74 Left
55395720AC 1 J, T, U 74 Right
WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P=PREMIUM T =JEEP - 2WD 72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR  EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
S = SPORT J =JEEP - 4WD TYPE #2 ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next  Transmission
M = MEDIUM U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD) 74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR  Generation Engine DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
L = LOWLINE TYPE #4 Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission
AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



